
PROJECT: 

CONTRACT NO: 

AGREEMENT DATE: 

NOTICE TO PROCEED: 

OWNER: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DESCRIPTION: 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - EXERCISE TERM EXTENSION

FY 2024-2026 Countywide ADA, Sidewalk, Drainage & Roadway 
Improvements 

23-1224-ITB-C

March 5, 2024 

May 23, 2024 

Pinellas County 

Suncoast Development of Pinellas County Inc 

1. Increase the Agreement by $8,264,150.00
2. Extend the Agreement term by 365 consecutive calendar days.

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

Due to the volume of work, Public Works and other departments have been able to release to the contractor 
in the first year of this contract, we are coming close to the first-year contract capacity. We are requesting 
the change order to implement the second-year extension to the contract to continue issuing work orders. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount $10,330,188.00 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $8,264,150.00 
(Extend agreement 365 consecutive calendar days for a completion end date of 8/21/2026) 

Final Revised Agreement Amount: $18,594,338.00 



Barry Burton

County Administrator

March 7, 2025

atykb40
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature


